
N$4.00 WINDHOEK - 8 August 2011 No. 4771

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 8 August 2011 No. 4771

TENDER NO:  A3-1/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly Of uNIfORmS TO THE 

DEPARTmENT Of ImmIGRATION fOR 
THE PERIOD 01 SEPTEmBER 2011 TO 
31 AuGuST 2013: mINISTRy Of HOmE 
AffAIRS AND ImmIGRATION.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 16 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO: A12-412011
DESCRIPTION: REfuSE REmOVAl fROm THE 

muNICIPAl AREA Of WINDHOEK 
fOR THE PERIOD 01 OCTOBER 2011 
TO 30 SEPTEmBER 2014: mINISTRy Of 
JuSTICE.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 16 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO: A13- 1/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIVERy Of OffICIAl 

ADmINISTRATIVE fORmS fOR THE 
PERIOD 01 SEPTEmBER 2011 TO 31 
AuGuST 2013: mINISTRy Of HEAlTH 
AND SOCIAl SERVICES.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  14H30 ON TuESDAy: 16 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO:  f1/11-2/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly Of ElEPHANT AND PREDA-

TOR PROOf fENCES mATERIAl AT 
ETOSHA NATIONAl PARK: mINISTRy 
Of ENVIRONmENT AND TOuRISm.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 16 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO:  f1/13-29/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIVERy Of OffICE 

fuRNITuRE fOR RuNDu INTER-
mEDIATE HOSPITAl: mINISTRy Of 
HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERVICES.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 16 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO:  f1/13-28/2011
DESCRIPTION: lEASE Of THREE (3) PHOTOCOPy 

mACHINES fOR THE DIRECTORATE 
KARAS REGION OVER A PERIOD Of 36 
mONTHS: mINISTRy Of HEAlTH AND 
SOCIAl SERVICES.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 16 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO:  f1/13-30/2011
DESCRIPTION: lEASE Of ONE (1) PHOTOCOPy 

mACHINE fOR THE DIRECTORATE 
OmuSATI REGION OVER A PERIOD Of 
36 mONTHS: mINISTRy Of HEAlTH 
AND SOCIAl SERVICES.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 16 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO:  f1/13-31/2011
DESCRIPTION: lEASE Of ONE (1) PHOTOCOPy/fAx 

mACHINE (TWO IN ONE) fOR THE 
DIRECTORATE - OTJOzONDJuPA RE-
GION OVER A PERIOD Of 36 mONTHS: 
mINISTRy Of HEAlTH AND SOCIAl 
SERVICES.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 16 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO:  f1/30-3/2011
DESCRIPTION: lEASE Of ONE (1) PHOTOCOPy 

mACHINE TO THE OSHAKATI OffICE: 
ANTI-CORRuPTION COmmISSION.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 16 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO:  f1/31-2/2011
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASE Of COmPuTER EquIP-

mENT AND RElATED SOfTWARE: 
mINISTRy Of VETERANS AffAIRS.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 16 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO: f1/7-7/2011
DESCRIPTION: mEDIum AND lOW VOlTAGE NET-

WORK ExTENSION AND REHABIlI-
TATION Of ExISTING NETWORKS 
fOR TSumKWE SETTlEmENT, OTJO-
zONDJuPA REGION fOR THE 2011/2012 
fINANCIAl yEAR: mINISTRy Of 
mINES AND ENERGy.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 16 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO: f1/7-8/2011
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION Of mEDIum VOlT-

AGE AND RETICulATION Of lOW 
VOlTAGE NETWORKS, STREETlIGHT-
INGS AND CONNECTION Of 
GOVERNmENT BuIlDINGS IN THE 
KAVANGO REGION fOR THE 2011/2012 
fINANCIAl yEAR: mINISTRy Of 
mINES AND ENERGy.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 16 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO: f1/7-9/2011
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION Of mEDIum VOlT-

AGE AND RETICulATION Of lOW 
VOlTAGE NETWORKS, STREET-
lIGHTINGS AND CONNECTION Of 
GOVERNmENT BuIlDINGS IN THE 
CAPRIVI REGION fOR THE 2011/2012 
fINANCIAl yEAR: mINISTRy Of 
mINES AND ENERGy.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 16 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO:  f1/7-10/2011
DESCRIPTION: ElECTRIfICATION Of GOVERNmENT 

BuIlDINGS IN THE KAVANGO REGION 
fOR THE 2011/2012 fINANCIAl yEAR: 
mINISTRy Of mINES AND ENERGy.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 16 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO:  f1/10/1-10/2011
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION Of THE KONGOlA 

SuB-OffICES IN THE CAPRIVI REGION 
fOR THE mINISTRy Of WORKS AND 
TRANSPORT: mINISTRy Of WORKS 
AND TRANSPORT.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 16 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO: f1/10/1-11/2011
DESCRIPTION: WINDHOEK CENTRAl HOSPITAl, 

PHASE 7, uPGRADING Of mAIN 
HOSPITAl lIfTS AND SEWER RE-
TICulATION AND CONSTRuCTION Of 
NEW DOCTOR’S SINGlE quARTERS, 
IN THE KHOmAS REGION fOR THE 
mINISTRy Of HEAlTH AND SOCIAl 
SERVICES: mINISTRy Of WORKS AND 
TRANSPORT.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$350-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 16 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO: f1/10/1-12/2011
DESCRIPTION: RENOVATION AND uPGRADING Of 

OSHElA SENIOR SECONDARy SCHOOl 
IN THE OHANGWENA RE-GION fOR THE 
mINISTRy Of EDuCATION: mINISTRy 
Of WORKS AND TRANSPORT.



No. 4771 Government Gazette 8 August 2011 3

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 16 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO: f1/10/1-13/2011
DESCRIPTION: AlTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS TO 

THE mINISTRy Of HEAlTH AND 
SOCIAl SERVICES HEAD OffICE: 
PHASE 4, fIRST flOOR EAST WING 
RENOVATION AND GuARDS HOuSE 
IN THE KHOmAS REGION fOR THE 
mINISTRy Of HEAlTH AND SOCIAl 
SERVICES: mINISTRy Of WORKS AND 
TRANSPORT.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 16 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO: f1/16-7/2011
DESCRIPTION: REHABIlITATION AND TEST PumPING 

Of fOuRTEEN (14) BOREHOlES ON 
RESETTlEmENT fARmS IN THE 
OmAHEKE REGION (NORTH Of B6 
mAJOR ROAD): mINISTRy Of lANDS 
AND RESETTlEmENT.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 16 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO: f1/4-2/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly Of PuBlIC ADDRESS SySTEm 

(PA SySTEm) fOR mulTIPuRPOSE 
COmmuNITy CENTRES IN OTJO- 
zONDJuPA, HARDAP AND OmuSATI 
REGIONS: mINISTRy Of INfORmA- 
TION COmmuNICATION TECHNOlO-
Gy.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 09 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO:  f1/9-14/2011
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING, BINDING AND PACKAGING 

Of GRADE 5 STANDARDISED ACHIE-
VEmENT TESTS: mINISTRy Of EDu-
CATION.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 09 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO: f1/15-2/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIVERy Of VARIOuS 

TyPES Of VEHIClES: mINISTRy Of 
REGIONAl AND lOCAl GOVERN-
mENT, HOuSING AND RuRAl DE-
VElOPmENT.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$350-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 09 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO: f1/24-3/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIVERy AND INSTAl-

lATION Of A NETWORK AT COllEGE 
Of THE ARTS AND KATuTuRA 
COmmuNITy ARTS CENTRE: mINIS-
TRy Of yOuTH, NATIONAl SERVICE, 
SPORT AND CulTuRE.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 09 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO:  f1/13-27/2011
DESCRIPTION: SETuP Of lOCAl AREA NETWORKS 

AT VARIOuS ClINICS WITHIN THE 
KHOmAS REGION: mINISTRy Of 
HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERVICES.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 09 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO:  f1/16-6/2011
DESCRIPTION: DESIGN AND DEVElOP THE STRA-

TEGIC ENVIRONmENTAl ASSESS-

mENT (SEA) fOR INTEGRATED RE-
GIONAl lAND uSE PlAN (IRluP) Of 
THE HARDAP REGION: mINISTRy Of 
lANDS AND RESETTlEmENT.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 09 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO:  f1/7-6/2011
DESCRIPTION: ElECTRIfICATION Of GOVERNmENT 

BuIlDINGS IN CAPRIVI REGION fOR 
THE 2011/2012 fINANCIAl yEAR: 
mINISTRy Of mINES AND ENERGy.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 09 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO:  f1/10/1-7/2011
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION Of A NEW POlICE 

STATION COmPlEx AT EISEB, OmA-
HEKE REGION fOR THE mINISTRy Of 
SAfETy AND SECuRITy: mINISTRy 
Of WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 09 AuGuST 2011
NB: EXPERIENCED CONTRACTOR!!!

TENDER NO:  f1/10/1-8/2011
DESCRIPTION: RENOVATION Of THE SWAKOPmuND 

PRISON AT SWAKOPmuND, ERONGO 
REGION fOR THE mINISTRy Of 
SAfETy AND SECuRITy: mINISTRy 
Of WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 09 AuGuST 2011
NB: EXPERIENCED CONTRACTOR!!!

TENDER NO:  f1/10/1-9/2011
DESCRIPTION: NEW ADmINISTRATION BlOCK AT 

NOORDOEWER BORDER POST - PHASE 
2 ExISTING NOORDOEWER BORDER 
POST IN THE KARAS REGION fOR THE 
mINISTRy Of fINANCE: mINISTRy Of 
WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEVy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy:09 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO:  A18/2-19/2011
DESCRIPTION: REHABIlITATION AND TESTING 

Of BOREHOlES WITH CABlE TOOl 
RIGS IN All REGIONS Of NAmIBIA 
fOR THE PERIOD 01 SEPTEmBER 
2011 TO 31 AuGuST 2012: mINISTRy 
Of AGRICulTuRE, WATER AND 
fORESTRy.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 02 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO: A23-33/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIVERy Of SlEEP-

ING BAG TO THE NAmIBIAN PO-
lICE fORCE fOR THE PERIOD 01 
SEPTEmBER 2011 TO 31 AuGuST 
2012: mINISTRy Of SAfETy AND 
SECuRITy.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 02 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO: A23-70/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIVERy Of REflEC-

TIVE TRAffIC JACKETS TO THE 
NAmIBIAN POlICE fORCE fOR THE 
PERIOD 01 SEPTEmBER 2011 TO 31 
AuGuST 2012: mINISTRy Of SAfETy 
AND SECuRITy.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 02 AuGuST 2011



4 Government Gazette 8 August 2011 No. 4771

TENDER NO: A23-77/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIVERy Of mOS-

quITO NETS TO THE NAmIBIAN 
POlICE fORCE fOR THE PERIOD 
01 SEPTEmBER 2011 TO 31 AuGuST 
2012: mINISTRy Of SAfETy AND 
SECuRITy.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 02 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO: f1/2 -1/2011
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING Of THE PuBlIC SERVICE 

COmmISSION’S NEWSlETTER: “THE 
PuBlIC SERVANT” fOR AuGuST AND 
DECEmBER ISSuES fOR 2011: OffICE 
Of THE PRImE mINISTER.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 02 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO: f1/5 - 6/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIVERy Of INfOR-

mATION COmmuNICATION TECHNO-
lOGy (ICT) WORKSHOP EquIPmENT 
AND TOOlS: mINISTRy Of DEfENCE.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 02 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO: f1/5 - 7/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIVERy Of TWO (2) 

6x6 HORSE TRuCK TRACTORS WITH 
mulTI-PuRPOSE HORSE TRAIlERS, 
fITTED WITH 6x4 CHASSIS lONG 
CAB, HyDRAulIC WINCH, 3 AND 4 
AxlE STEP DECK lOW BED TRAIlER:

 mINISTRy Of DEfENCE.
lEVy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 02 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO:  f1/13-25/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIVERy Of OffICIAl 

fORmS (HOSPITAl): mINISTRy Of 
HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERVICES.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 02 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO: f1/15-1/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly Of CONfERENCE COmmuNI-

CATION EquIPmENT, INTERPRETA-
TION SERVICE AND OTHER SERVICES 
fOR COuNCIl Of TRADITIONAl 
lEADERS’ mEETING 17-21 OCTOBER 
2011: mINISTRy Of REGIONAl AND 
lOCAl GOVERNmENT, HOuSING 
AND RuRAl DEVElOPmENT.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 02 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO:  f1/24-2/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIVERy AND INSTAllA-

TION Of SERVERS AT THE COllEGE 
Of THE ARTS: mINISTRy Of yOuTH, 
NATIONAl SERVICE, SPORT AND 
CulTuRE.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 02 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO:  f1/13-26/2011
DESCRIPTION: CONSulTANCy SERVICES TO CON-

DuCT A CuSTOmER SATISfACTION 
SuRVEy fOR THE DIRECTORATE: 
fINANCE AND lOGISTICS: mINISTRy 
Of HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERVICES.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 02 AuGuST 2011
NB: TENDERERS ARE REQUESTED TO SUBMIT TWO 
ENVELOPES: FINANCIAL AND TECHNICAL PROPOSALS

TENDER NO: f1/7-5/2011
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION Of mEDIum VOlT- 

AGE AND RETICulATION Of lOW 
VOlTAGE NETWORKS, STREET-
lIGHTINGS AND ElECTRIfICATION 
Of GOVERNmENT BuIlDINGS IN 
KuNENE REGION fOR 2011/2012 
fINANCIAl yEAR: mINISTRy Of 
mINES AND ENERGy.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 02 AuGuST 2011

TENDER DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OF-
FICE OF:
THE SECRETARY, TENDER BOARD, GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING, WEST WING, 10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET, WINDHOEK

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN:
THE TENDER BOX
GROUND FLOOR, ROOM 024
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

BANK DETAILS:
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
BANK OF NAMIBIA
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 165000
ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 2882, WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA
SWIFT CODE: CBKNNANX

NB: TENDERERS OUTSIDE WINDHOEK - PROOF OF 
PAYMENT - BANK DEPOSIT SLIP MUST BE FAXED 
TO THE TENDER BOARD SECRETARIAT ON THE FAX 
NUMBER ABOVE TOGETHER WITH THE COMPA-
NY DETAILS: RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS, TELEPHONE 
NUMBER, CONTACT PERSON.

NB: A  NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN AD-
VANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES 
ONLY (UNPAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PRE-
JUDICED). RECEIPT FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/
COPY) MUST BE ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCU-
MENTS!! NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, 
FAXED OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE 
PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE 
LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
MONDAY TO FRIDAY: 08H00 - 13H00
MONTH END: 08H00 - 12H00

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
___________


